

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17881/2007

B.S.I.D.C. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIDYANATH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anoop Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. A. K. Prasad appearing for Mr. K. Dutta and Mr. Anoop Srivastava appearing for Mr. Pavan Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner are complaining that they have not received copy of the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.2.

Office has to be careful while accepting any document and to see that they are properly endorsed and received by the concerned advocate. Since in this matter advocate has supplied the copies but it is not properly mentioned whether it is received or not. Respondent No. 2 has to supply additional copies of the counter affidavit if he has not supplied earlier. Respondent No. 1 may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 27.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar