

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17881/2007

B.S.I.D.C. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIDYANATH SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
for Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.2 has to provide copy of the Counter Affidavit to all the
advocates who have filed their appearance on record, without fail, within two weeks
from today.

Respondent No.1 may file Counter Affidavit, before 14th May, 2008.

List the matter on 14th May, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar