

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17881/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in LPA No. 1457/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

B.S.I.D.C. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIDYANATH SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prithvi Pal, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishan Datta,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It was stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner
that though an affidavit in reply has been filed on behalf of State
of Bihar, copy has not been supplied to the petitioner.

Let copy of the said affidavit in reply be supplied within
one week. Affidavit in rejoinder, if any, be filed within three
weeks' thereafter.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master