

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17881/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in LPA No. 1457/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

B.S.I.D.C. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIDYANATH SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ishit Sahariya, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, list this matter on Monday, the 19th January, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master